COFFEE AND SANDWICH BAR
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MEAT SANDWICHES
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CHICKEN SPECIAL

Chicken, mayonnaise, smoked
bacon pieces,mixed peppers,
spring onion and leaves

CORONATION CHICKEN

Chicken in a curried yoghurt
dressing with fresh coriander,
sliced tomato and leaves

BLT

Smoked bacon, leaves and
sliced tomato with mayonnaise

HAM AND COLESLAW

Sliced ham,homemade coleslaw
and mixed leaves

CHICKEN AND PESTO

Garlic and Rosemary Chicken,
mayonnaise, pesto, sliced avovado
and leaves

BEEF AND TOMATO
CHUTNEY

Slow roasted beef brisket, tomato
and chilli chutney, horseradish
mayonnaise and watercress

PORK AND MUSTARD

Slow roasted pork, mustard
mayonnaise, sliced tomato and
fresh rocket

£7.95

£7.95

£7.95

£7.95

£8.25

£8.50

£7.95

VEGETARIAN/VEGAN SANDWICHES

FISH SANDWICHES

EGG MAYO AND CRESS (v)

Egg mayonnaise, cress and sliced
tomato

HUMMUS AND ROASTED
VEGETABLE (ve)

Hummus, roasted vegetables, sweet

chilli and mixed leaves

CHEDDAR AND PICKLE (v)

Mature cheddar, Branston pickle,
sliced tomato, mayonnaise and
leaves

HUMMUS AND PESTO (ve)

Hummus, sliced tomato, pesto,
avocado and rocket

SAUSAGE AND EGG (V)

Vegetarian sausage, egg mayo and
watercress

TUNA SPECIAL

Tuna, lemon mayonnaise, chopped
peppers, red onion, cucumber and
mixed leaves

PRAWN AND AVOCADO

Prawns in marie-rose sauce, sliced
avocado and mixed leaves

SERVED WITH COLESLAW AND DRESSED SIDE SALAD

Half a sandwich with a filling of your choice served with

KIDS MENU

£4.50

grated carrot, cucumber and crisps

£7.25

£7.25

£7.25

£7.50

£7.50

£8.25

£8.75

CHOOSE FROM SLICED GRANARY, SLICED WHITE, BAGUETTES OR WRAPS, ALL SANDWICHES ARE
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Served 10.00-12.00

THE TERRACE BREAKFAST MUFFIN

Sausage patty, smoky bacon pieces, cheese, egg, rocket and hollandaise
sauce

OR
Vegetarian Sausage, egg, cheese, rocket and hollandaise sauce

Served with baked beans and hash browns

£6.50
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SWEET CHILLI CHICKEN £8.75

Garlic and rosemary chicken, sweet chilli, jalapenos and grilled cheese

BEEF & STILTON £9.00
Slow roasted beef brisket, horseradish, stilton and gravy

BEEF & PEPPERS
Slow roast beef brisket, cooked onion and peppers with grilled cheese and £9.00
gravy
PORK & STUFFING £8.75
Slow roasted pork, stuffing apple sauce and gravy '
BACON, BRIE & CRANBERRY £8.75
Smoked bacon, brie, cranberry sauce and fresh rocket '
PORK & BBQ
Slow roasted pork, bbq sauce, grilled cheese and coleslaw £8.75
TUNA MELT
Tuna special and grilled cheese £9.00
GOATS CHEESE
Goats cheese, red onion marmalade, sliced avocado and rocket (v) £8.50
BRIE AND CRANBERRY
Brie, cranberry, sliced tomato and rocket £8.25
FALAFEL SWEET CHILLI
£8.25

Moroccan falafel with hummus, sweet chilli, cheddar and rocket (v or ve)

Hot sub rolls are served with coleslaw, hand cut crisps and salad garnish
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HOUSE SALAD (v)

Mixed salad with curried cauliflower and chickpea salad, roasted £9.95
vegetables, honey and parsley mayonnaise potatoes and coleslaw

FALAFEL SALAD (ve)

Mixed salad with curried cauliflower and chickpea salad, roasted £10.25

vegetables, falafels, hummus and sweet chilli sauce.

Salads are served with toasted seeds, a dressing of your choice and granary bread

CHEDDAR, ONION AND BACON QUICHE

8.25
Served with side salad and coleslaw

CHEDDAR, TOMATO AND ONION QUICHE (V)

£8.25
Served with side salad and coleslaw



HOT DRINKS

AMERICANO

Small or regular

LATTE

Small or regular

CAPPUCCINO

Small or regular

FLAT WHITE

MOCHA

ESPRESSO
1 shot or 2 shot

HOT CHOCOLATE

LUXURY HOT
CHOCOLATE

Marshmallows, whipped cream
and a flake

BREAKFAST TEA

HERBAL TEA

Earl grey, rooibos, lemon and

ginger, peppermint, chamomile,

Berry and green tea

OAT MILK

SKIMMED MILK

SYRUPS

ICED COFFEE
AVAILABLE

Driufs

£2.70/
£3.10

£3.00/
£3.50

£3.00/
£3.50

£3.20

£3.70
£2.00/

£2.40

£3.50

£4.50

£2.00

£2.20

+40p

No charge

+40p

£2.60-£3.50

MILKSHAKES

SMOOTHIES

COLD DRINKS

CHOCOLATE £4.00

VANILLA £4.00

STRAWBERRY £4.00

BANANA £4.00

SERVED WITH WHIPPED CREAM
AND SWEET TOPPINGS

PASSIONFRUIT £4.00
Passionfruit, pineapple and mango ’
COCO LOCO
Coconut, pineapple, mango, lime and £4.00
mint '
BERRY BOOST £4.00
blackberry, strawberry and blueberry ’
KALE KICK £4.00
Kale, spinach and mango
COCA COLA 230 -
Regular or diet £1.50
RIO £2.20
FANTA £2.10
SANPELLIGRINO £2.30
Grapefruit, blood orange, lemon, orange '
FOLKINGTONS £2.95
Elderflower, orange, apple '
RIBENA £1.50
WATER £165

Still or sparkling



