

follow us



CHICKEN SPECIAL Chicken, mayonnaise, smoked bacon pieces,mixed peppers, spring onion and leaves	£ 7.95	SANDWICHES	EGG MAYO AND CRESS (v) Egg mayonnaise, cress and sliced tomato HUMMUS AND ROASTED	£7.25
CORONATION CHICKEN Chicken in a curried yoghurt dressing with fresh coriander, sliced tomato and leaves	£7.95	EGAN SAND	VEGETABLE (ve) Hummus, roasted vegetables, sweet chilli and mixed leaves CHEDDAR AND PICKLE (v) Mature cheddar, Branston pickle,	£7.25
BLT Smoked bacon, leaves and sliced tomato with mayonnaise	£7.95	ETARIAN/VEGAN	sliced tomato, mayonnaise and leaves HUMMUS AND PESTO (ve)	£7.50
HAM AND COLESLAW Sliced ham,homemade coleslaw and mixed leaves	£7.95	VEGETA	Hummus, sliced tomato, pesto, avocado and rocket SAUSAGE AND EGG (V) Vegetarian sausage, egg mayo and	£7.50
CHICKEN AND PESTO Garlic and Rosemary Chicken, mayonnaise, pesto, sliced avovado and leaves	£8.25	S	watercress TUNA SPECIAL	
BEEF AND TOMATO CHUTNEY Slow roasted beef brisket, tomato	£8.50	SANDWICHE	Tuna, lemon mayonnaise, chopped peppers, red onion, cucumber and mixed leaves	£8.25
and chilli chutney, horseradish mayonnaise and watercress PORK AND MUSTARD		ISH SAN	PRAWN AND AVOCADO Prawns in marie-rose sauce, sliced avocado and mixed leaves	£8.75
Slow roasted pork, mustard mayonnaise, sliced tomato and fresh rocket	£7.95	F		

CHOOSE FROM SLICED GRANARY, SLICED WHITE, BAGUETTES OR WRAPS, ALL SANDWICHES ARE SERVED WITH COLESLAW AND DRESSED SIDE SALAD

KIDS MENU

Breakfast

Served 10.00-12.00

THE TERRACE BREAKFAST MUFFIN

Sausage patty, smoky bacon pieces, cheese, egg, rocket and hollandaise sauce

OR

Vegetarian Sausage, egg, cheese, rocket and hollandaise sauce

Served with baked beans and hash browns

Hot Sub Holls

BEEF & STILTON Slow roasted beef brisket, horseradish, stilton and gravy BEEF & PEPPERS Slow roast beef brisket, cooked onion and peppers with grilled cheese and gravy PORK & STUFFING Slow roasted pork, stuffing apple sauce and gravy BACON, BRIE & CRANBERRY Smoked bacon, brie, cranberry sauce and fresh rocket PORK & BBQ Slow roasted pork, bbq sauce, grilled cheese and coleslaw E8.75 TUNA MELT Tuna special and grilled cheese GOATS CHEESE Goats cheese, red onion marmalade, sliced avocado and rocket (v) BRIE AND CRANBERRY Brie, cranberry, sliced tomato and rocket FALAFEL SWEET CHILLI	SWEET CHILLI CHICKEN				
BEEF & PEPPERS Slow roast beef brisket, cooked onion and peppers with grilled cheese and gravy PORK & STUFFING Slow roasted pork, stuffing apple sauce and gravy BACON, BRIE & CRANBERRY Smoked bacon, brie, cranberry sauce and fresh rocket PORK & BBQ Slow roasted pork, bbq sauce, grilled cheese and coleslaw E8.75 TUNA MELT Tuna special and grilled cheese GOATS CHEESE Goats cheese, red onion marmalade, sliced avocado and rocket (v) BRIE AND CRANBERRY Brie, cranberry, sliced tomato and rocket £8.25	Garlic and rosemary chicken, sweet chilli, jalapenos and grilled cheese				
BEEF & PEPPERS Slow roast beef brisket, cooked onion and peppers with grilled cheese and gravy PORK & STUFFING Slow roasted pork, stuffing apple sauce and gravy BACON, BRIE & CRANBERRY Smoked bacon, brie, cranberry sauce and fresh rocket PORK & BBQ Slow roasted pork, bbq sauce, grilled cheese and coleslaw E8.75 TUNA MELT Tuna special and grilled cheese GOATS CHEESE Goats cheese, red onion marmalade, sliced avocado and rocket (v) BRIE AND CRANBERRY Brie, cranberry, sliced tomato and rocket £8.25					
BEEF & PEPPERS Slow roast beef brisket, cooked onion and peppers with grilled cheese and gravy PORK & STUFFING Slow roasted pork, stuffing apple sauce and gravy BACON, BRIE & CRANBERRY Smoked bacon, brie, cranberry sauce and fresh rocket PORK & BBQ Slow roasted pork, bbq sauce, grilled cheese and coleslaw E8.75 TUNA MELT Tuna special and grilled cheese GOATS CHEESE Goats cheese, red onion marmalade, sliced avocado and rocket (v) BRIE AND CRANBERRY Brie, cranberry, sliced tomato and rocket £8.25	BEEF & STILTON	£9.00			
PORK & STUFFING Slow roasted pork, stuffing apple sauce and gravy BACON, BRIE & CRANBERRY Smoked bacon, brie, cranberry sauce and fresh rocket PORK & BBQ Slow roasted pork, bbq sauce, grilled cheese and coleslaw TUNA MELT Tuna special and grilled cheese GOATS CHEESE Goats cheese, red onion marmalade, sliced avocado and rocket (v) BRIE AND CRANBERRY Brie, cranberry, sliced tomato and rocket £8.25	Slow roasted beef brisket, horseradish, stilton and gravy				
PORK & STUFFING Slow roasted pork, stuffing apple sauce and gravy BACON, BRIE & CRANBERRY Smoked bacon, brie, cranberry sauce and fresh rocket PORK & BBQ Slow roasted pork, bbq sauce, grilled cheese and coleslaw E8.75 TUNA MELT Tuna special and grilled cheese GOATS CHEESE Goats cheese, red onion marmalade, sliced avocado and rocket (v) BRIE AND CRANBERRY Brie, cranberry, sliced tomato and rocket £8.25	BEEF & PEPPERS				
BACON, BRIE & CRANBERRY Smoked bacon, brie, cranberry sauce and fresh rocket PORK & BBQ Slow roasted pork, bbq sauce, grilled cheese and coleslaw TUNA MELT Tuna special and grilled cheese GOATS CHEESE Goats cheese, red onion marmalade, sliced avocado and rocket (v) BRIE AND CRANBERRY Brie, cranberry, sliced tomato and rocket £8.25		£9.00			
BACON, BRIE & CRANBERRY Smoked bacon, brie, cranberry sauce and fresh rocket PORK & BBQ Slow roasted pork, bbq sauce, grilled cheese and coleslaw TUNA MELT Tuna special and grilled cheese GOATS CHEESE Goats cheese, red onion marmalade, sliced avocado and rocket (v) BRIE AND CRANBERRY Brie, cranberry, sliced tomato and rocket £8.25	PORK & STUFFING				
BACON, BRIE & CRANBERRY Smoked bacon, brie, cranberry sauce and fresh rocket PORK & BBQ Slow roasted pork, bbq sauce, grilled cheese and coleslaw TUNA MELT Tuna special and grilled cheese GOATS CHEESE Goats cheese, red onion marmalade, sliced avocado and rocket (v) BRIE AND CRANBERRY Brie, cranberry, sliced tomato and rocket £8.25		£8.75			
PORK & BBQ Slow roasted pork, bbq sauce, grilled cheese and coleslaw TUNA MELT Tuna special and grilled cheese GOATS CHEESE Goats cheese, red onion marmalade, sliced avocado and rocket (v) BRIE AND CRANBERRY Brie, cranberry, sliced tomato and rocket £8.25	1 / 011				
PORK & BBQ Slow roasted pork, bbq sauce, grilled cheese and coleslaw TUNA MELT Tuna special and grilled cheese GOATS CHEESE Goats cheese, red onion marmalade, sliced avocado and rocket (v) BRIE AND CRANBERRY Brie, cranberry, sliced tomato and rocket £8.25	BACON, BRIE & CRANBERRY	CO 75			
TUNA MELT Tuna special and grilled cheese GOATS CHEESE Goats cheese, red onion marmalade, sliced avocado and rocket (v) BRIE AND CRANBERRY Brie, cranberry, sliced tomato and rocket £8.25	Smoked bacon, brie, cranberry sauce and fresh rocket	£8./5			
TUNA MELT Tuna special and grilled cheese GOATS CHEESE Goats cheese, red onion marmalade, sliced avocado and rocket (v) BRIE AND CRANBERRY Brie, cranberry, sliced tomato and rocket £8.25					
TUNA MELT Tuna special and grilled cheese GOATS CHEESE Goats cheese, red onion marmalade, sliced avocado and rocket (v) BRIE AND CRANBERRY Brie, cranberry, sliced tomato and rocket £8.25	PORK & BBQ				
GOATS CHEESE Goats cheese, red onion marmalade, sliced avocado and rocket (v) BRIE AND CRANBERRY Brie, cranberry, sliced tomato and rocket £8.25	Slow roasted pork, bbq sauce, grilled cheese and coleslaw	£8.75			
GOATS CHEESE Goats cheese, red onion marmalade, sliced avocado and rocket (v) BRIE AND CRANBERRY Brie, cranberry, sliced tomato and rocket £8.25					
GOATS CHEESE Goats cheese, red onion marmalade, sliced avocado and rocket (v) BRIE AND CRANBERRY Brie, cranberry, sliced tomato and rocket £8.25	TUNA MELT				
Goats cheese, red onion marmalade, sliced avocado and rocket (v) BRIE AND CRANBERRY Brie, cranberry, sliced tomato and rocket £8.25	Tuna special and grilled cheese	£9.00			
Goats cheese, red onion marmalade, sliced avocado and rocket (v) BRIE AND CRANBERRY Brie, cranberry, sliced tomato and rocket £8.25					
BRIE AND CRANBERRY Brie, cranberry, sliced tomato and rocket £8.25	GOATS CHEESE				
Brie, cranberry, sliced tomato and rocket £8.25	Goats cheese, red onion marmalade, sliced avocado and rocket (v)	£8.50			
Brie, cranberry, sliced tomato and rocket £8.25					
brie, cranberry, sliced tomato and rocket	BRIE AND CRANBERRY				
FALAFEL SWEET CHILLI	Brie, cranberry, sliced tomato and rocket	£8.25			
FALAFEL SWEET CHILLI					
	FALAFEL SWEET CHILLI	00.00			
Moroccan falafel with hummus, sweet chilli, cheddar and rocket (v or ve)	Moroccan falafel with hummus, sweet chilli, cheddar and rocket (v or ve)	£8.25			



HOUSE SALAD (v)

Mixed salad with curried cauliflower and chickpea salad, roasted vegetables, honey and parsley mayonnaise potatoes and coleslaw

£9.95

FALAFEL SALAD (ve)

Mixed salad with curried cauliflower and chickpea salad, roasted vegetables, falafels, hummus and sweet chilli sauce.

£10.25

Salads are served with toasted seeds, a dressing of your choice and granary bread

CHEDDAR, ONION AND BACON QUICHE

Served with side salad and coleslaw

8.25

CHEDDAR, TOMATO AND ONION QUICHE (V)

Served with side salad and coleslaw

£8.25



AMERICANO	£2.70/		CHOCOLATE	£4.00	
Small or regular	£3.10	S			
LATTE	£3.00/	MILKSHAKE	VANILLA	£4.00	
Small or regular	£3.50	$^{ m H}_{ m f}$	STRAWBERRY	£4.00	
CAPPUCCINO	£3.00/	KS	OIMIWDERKI	L1.00	
Small or regular	£3.50	MII	BANANA	£4.00	
FLAT WHITE	£3.20		SERVED WITH WHIPPED CREAM AND SWEET TOPPINGS		
МОСНА	£3.70		PASSIONFRUIT	£4.00	
ESPRESSO	£2.00/		Passionfruit, pineapple and mango		
1 shot or 2 shot	£2.40				
HOT CHOCOLATE	£3.50	THIES	COCO LOCO Coconut, pineapple, mango, lime and mint	£4.00	
LUXURY HOT CHOCOLATE Marshmallows, whipped cream	£4.50	SMOOTHIE	BERRY BOOST blackberry, strawberry and blueberry	£4.00	
and a flake			KALE KICK Kale, spinach and mango	£4.00	
BREAKFAST TEA	£2.00				
HERBAL TEA	£2,20		COCA COLA Regular or diet	£2.30 - £1.50	
Earl grey, rooibos, lemon and ginger, peppermint, chamomile,	22,20		RIO	£2.20	
Berry and green tea OAT MILK	+40p	NKS	FANTA	£2.10	
SKIMMED MILK	No charge	COLD DRINKS	SANPELLIGRINO Grapefruit, blood orange, lemon, orange	£2.30	
SYRUPS	+40p	COLI	FOLKINGTONS Elderflower, orange, apple	£2.95	
ICED COFFEE AVAILABLE	£2.60-£3.50		RIBENA	£1.50	
			WATER Still or sparkling	£1.65	